– 23 –

CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company, assuming no further change in
the number of issued Shares before completion of the Rights Issue other than the allotment
and issue of the Rights Shares, (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately upon
completion of the Rights Issue assuming full acceptance of the Rights Shares by existing
Shareholders; and (iii) immediately upon completion of the Rights Issue assuming nil
acceptance of the Rights Shares by the Qualifying Shareholders and all the remaining
Unsubscribed Rights Shares and ES Unsold Rights Shares having been placed by the Joint
Placing Agents:

Name of

Shareholders

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately upon

completion of the Rights

Issue assuming full

acceptance of the Rights

Shares by existing

Shareholders

Immediately upon

completion of the Rights

Issue assuming nil

acceptance of the Rights

Shares by the Qualifying

Shareholders and all the

remaining Unsubscribed

Rights Shares and ES

Unsold Rights Shares

having been placed by the

Joint Placing Agents

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

CIDL(Note 1) 51,760,000 23.08 155,280,000 23.08 51,760,000 7.69

CSIHL(Note 2) 9,028,000 4.03 27,084,000 4.03 9,028,000 1.34

Public Shareholders
— Independent

Placees (Note 3)
— — — — 448,578,370 66.67

— Other public
Shareholders 163,501,185 72.89 490,503,555 72.89 163,501,185 24.3

Total 224,289,185 100.0 672,867,555 100.0 672,867,555 100.0

Notes:

(1) CIDL, which is a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability, is wholly-owned by Mr.

Chen Dezhu.

(2) CSIHL, which hold by Mr. Wang Qi (being an executive Director), Mr. Zhang Zhikui and Ms. Sun

Lingling, of holding approximately 33%, 34% and 33% respectively.

(3) As it is not expected that any of the individual Placees will become a substantial Shareholder

immediately after completion of the Placing, the Unsubscribed Rights Shares and ES Unsold Rights

Shares will form part of the public float of the Company.

– 24 –

II. PROPOSED CHANGE IN BOARD LOT SIZE

As at the date of this announcement, the existing Shares are traded on the Stock